CRG PARTS LIST 2025

V13 BRAKE SYSTEM GOLD
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CRG PARTS LIST 2025

V13 BRAKE SYSTEM GOLD

ES COD
MONT.OK-oro V13 180

SBN.00744
AFS.05848
AFS.01364
AFS.00514
AFN.00360
AFN.00361
AFN.04636
FMO0.05362
AFS.0583102
AFN.03912
AFN.00286
AFN.00047
AFN.00827
FMG.04962
FMG.06224
AFN.00234
AFN.06156
AFN.00183
SBN.01660
AFN.01677
AFN.00231
AFS.00232
FK0.01660
FL1.05827
FAN.01462
SAN.01592
S70.05876
AFN.00107
AFS.01745
AFS.04916

ITEMS

7'L—%Ayl Black 380mm
ABA YA4=YYv4"-E' 0k~ M6
939F5-7°N

Y-tV Fyb M5/Low

ABA TR8-YYv4'— Comp
ABA 7'b—%i#—2 735mm
7’L—-%k—-ANYF D6

VO9/V11 7'b—%%+)n"— COMP GOLD
77’ L—%5429n7° D50 R-LINE R2
V05/V06 7°b—-%7 1A% yk M6

VO5/V09 Y77 L—%71RIEY

VO5/V09 A—4-TyYv—

UP/V04/V05/V09 n—4—E!)»4°/D8
UP/V04/V05/V09 A—4-A+97°t"y D10
VO05/V09 Y77 b—%F1AJL"y Comp(1lpcs)
V13 Y77’ b—%71A4 (180) R2

Y73+ —AA—¥— HYBRID 21x18
VO5/V09 U7’ L—%T 1R9772Y

V13 )77’ b—%%+)'-7°b—} (180) R2

VO5/V09 Y77°b—%n’9} Iron/Red
VO5/V09/V11 Y77 b—%n'yb Black

AERmO - R FEKERTHHENHYET 19

ITEMS

Brake system OK V13 180 MG gold
Draw Pin cm.38 Black

Uniball M6 female hole

Clutch cable

Cable clamp

Nut M5 low self-locking

Washer 5,5-15x1,5

M 6x30 convex head acrew

ABA master cylinder complete
Brake tube ABA rear eyel. 735mm
Brake tube clip D6

Nut M 8 metalblock

Undulated washer 8

M 8x30 socket head screw

Rear brake caliper V09/10/11 black G gold
Rear disc hub alu. 50 R2.1 gold complete

Nut M 6 metalblock

Washer 6,5-10x1 inox

M 6x20 socket head screw

Rear brake disc V09/10 bushing

Rear brake disc elastic washer V09/10
Circlip D8 brake disc

Elastic pin @10 brake disc

Rear brake disc V09 bush comp.

Rear brake disc V13 @180 R2.0
Caliper spacer hybrid 8,5x21x18

Rear brake disc flange V09/10

Rear brake caliper plate V13 @180 R2.0
M8x25 hexagonal head screw

Rear brake pad V05-09-11 red

Rear brake pad V05/09/11 black

PRICE (%)

KK K

KKK KKK KKK

K

5,280
2,640
1,210

55

71,500
7,480
440

78,100
24,200
110

1,980
330
110
330
2,750
37,400
770
7,700

8,800

14,960
14,960
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V13 KZ BRAKE SYSTEM GOLD
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CRG PARTS LIST 2025

V13 KZ BRAKE SYSTEM GOLD

ES COD ITEMS ITEMS PRICE (%ii)

MONT.KZ-0ro0.V13-180

Brake system KZ V13 180 gold

1 FMG.05666 70UkK4—Ibn7” KZ D40x80 R2 Front hub KZ 40x80 R2.0 alu. gold compl. ¥ 26,400

2 AFS.0024601 PY%7M Y %— 2P 34x7.4 Rear axle keyway 2 pins ¥ 2,420

3 FMN.01893 V05 F7'L—%7'4A91n7" D25 KZ COMP Alu. front brake disc hub V05 KZ 25 comp' ¥ 26,400

4 SBN.00372 UP/VO5F 7'b—%T 1AL Front brake disc VO5 bush ¥ 1,870

5 AFN.00230 UP/V04/VO5F O—=4=9y%%— Rear brake disc elastic washer ¥ 330

6 AFN.00231 UP/V04/V05/V09 B—4-EYv%'ID8 Circlip D8 brake disc ¥ 110

7 AFS.00232 UP/V04/V05/V09 B—4-2+97°t’y D10 Elastic pin @10 brake disc ¥ 330
FK0.00372 Front brake disc VO5 bush compl. ¥ 2,640

8 FL1.0422503 V11 7AYM7°L—%F1A% (154) Brake disc front V11 154 std ¥ 34,650

9 AFN.00286 Nut M 8 metalblock

10 AFN.00047 Undulated washer 8

11 AFN.00827 M 8x30 socket head screw

12 FMG.4961S VO9/V11 7Yk 7’ L—%%+¢Yn"— COMP/L GOL Front brake caliper V09/11 black G left bla ¥ 55,000

13 FMG.4961D V09/V11 7aYk7° b—%%%Y1'— COMP/R GOL Front brake caliper V09/11 black G right bl ¥ 55,000

14 AFS.0583202 70Uk 7' b—%§-A ABA Front brake hose tris ABA red eye ¥ 17,600

15 AFN.03912 7'b—-%H—AnUb D6 Brake tube clip D6 ¥ 440

16 AFN.00106 Nut M 6 low self-locking

17 AFN.00361 Washer 5,5-15x1,5

18 AFN.00359 M 5x12 convex head screw

19 FKO0.03936 Brake rod assy cm.39 KZ

20 AFS.05848 ABA A4—YYv4" LRk~ M6 Uniball M6 female hole ¥ 2,640

21 AFN.00360 YN -t'v1yh M5/Low Nut M5 low self-locking ¥ 55

22 AFN.00361 Washer 5,5-15x1,5

23 AFN.04636 M 6x30 convex head acrew

24 FMO0.05961 ABA YR5-4)4"— KZ Comp W ABA master cylinder complete KZ ¥ 154,000

25 AFS.0583102  ABA 7'b—%iH—2Z 735mm Brake tube ABA rear eye. mm 735 ¥ 7,480

26 FMG.06224 UF7'L—%$T1¢29n7" D50 R-LINE R2 Rear disc hub alu. 50 R2.1 gold complete ¥ 24,200

27 AFN.00234 VO5/V06 7'b—%7'1A0+yF M6 Nut M 6 metalblock ¥ 110

28 AFN.06156 Washer 6,5-10x1 inox

29 AFN.00183 M 6x20 socket head screw

30 SAN.01592 VO5/V09 YT 7' L—%T'1R9770Y" Rear brake disc flange V09/10 ¥ 7,700

31 SBN.01660 VO5/V09 Y77 L—%F 4RIty Rear brake disc V09/10 bushing ¥ 1,980

32 AFN.01677 VO05/V09 A—4-79Y%— Rear brake disc elastic washer V09/10 ¥ 330

33 FK0.01660 VO05/V09 Y77 V%7 4RIty Comp(lpcs) Rear brake disc V09 bush comp. ¥ 2,750

34 FL1.05827 V13 )77 Vb—%74R% (180) R2 Rear brake disc V13 @180 R2.0 ¥ 37,400

35 FAN.01462 7Y —AA =% = HYBRID 21x18 Caliper spacer hybrid 8,5x21x18 ¥ 770

36 S70.05876 V13 )77 b—%%4)N'=7°b—b (180) R2 Rear brake caliper plate V13 @180 R2.0 ¥ 8,800

37 AFN.00107 M8x25 hexagonal head screw

38 AFS.04916 VO5/V09/V11 Y77 -1y Black Rear brake pad V05/09/11 black ¥ 14,960

39 AFS.01745 VO05/V09 Y77 b—%n"9y} Iron/Red Rear brake pad V05-09-11 red ¥ 14,960

40 AFS.02997 Mini/UP/VOSF 7°b—%n"y} Iron Front brake pad V09/V11 red ¥ 13,310
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CRG PARTS LIST 2025

BRAKE SYSTEM V11 GOLD
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CRG PARTS LIST 2025

BRAKE SYSTEM V11 GOLD

ES COD ITEMS ITEMS PRICE (FiiA)
1 FKO0.06421 Safety cable assy for forg. pedal

2 FKO0.06459 Brake rod assy cm.45 for forg. pedal

3 FMG.00192 V09/V10 YA4-1J»4'—= Comp GOLD Rear master cylinder VO9/V10 comp.oro ¥ 38,500
4 AFS.00240 7°L—%#—-2 720mm Brake tube V09/V10 rear eyel. 720mm ¥ 7,480
5 AFN.00286 Nut M 8 metalblock

6 AFN.00047 Undulated washer 8

7 AFN.00107 M8x25 hexagonal head screw

8 FMG.04962 V09/V11 7°'b-%%%Yn°— COMP GOLD Rear brake caliper V09/10/11 black G gold ¥ 78,100
9 FMG.06224 77 V—%71¢291n7° D50 R-LINE R2 Rear disc hub alu. 50 R2.1 gold complete ¥ 24,200
10 AFN.00234 VO05/V06 7'V—-%7'139F9h M6 Nut M 6 metalblock ¥ 110
11 AFN.06156 Washer 6,5-10x1 inox

12 AFN.00183 M 6x20 socket head screw

13 SAN.01592 VO5/V09 VT 7' L—%T'1R9770Y" Rear brake disc flange V09/10 ¥ 7,700
14 SBN.01660 VO5/V09 Y77 L—%F 4RIy Rear brake disc V09/10 bushing ¥ 1,980
15 AFN.01677 VO05/V09 A—4-T7yY%— Rear brake disc elastic washer V09/10 ¥ 330
16 AFN.00231 UP/V04/V05/V09 A—4—-EY»4°/D8 Circlip D8 brake disc ¥ 110
17 AFS.00232 UP/V04/V05/V09 A—4-A+97°t’y D10 Elastic pin @10 brake disc ¥ 330
18 FK0.01660 VO05/V09 Y77 L—%7({AJt"y Comp(lpcs) Rear brake disc V09 bush comp. ¥ 2,750
19 FL1.0422403 V11 V77 b—%T 1R (192) Rear brake disc V11 @192 STD ¥ 40,700
20 FAG.05004 V11 Y77 b—%%xYn'—4#k'—F GOLD (192) Rear Brake Caliper Plate V11 Gold (192) ¥ 13,750
21 FMO0.04299 V11 )77 b—%74A9n7° D50 3P 180 Rear disc hub 50 aluminum UP no screws ¥ 15,400
22 SL1.00373 V11 )77 Vb—%7'12% (180) Rear brake disc UP V11 @180 ¥ 31,900
23 SBN.00372 UP/VO5F 7’ L—%7 (A9t Front brake disc V05 bush ¥ 1,870
24 AFN.04517 V11 7°b—%7(A9EUT9Yx— D14 Iron washer 14 - 20x0,2 ¥ 110
25 AFN.00230 UP/V04/VO5F R—4-T7v%%— Rear brake disc elastic washer ¥ 330
26 AFN.00231 UP/V04/V05/V09 A—4—-EY»4°/D8 Circlip D8 brake disc ¥ 110
27 AFS.00232 UP/V04/V05/V09 A—4—-A+97°t’y D10 Elastic pin @10 brake disc ¥ 330
28 FKO0.00372 Front brake disc VO5 bush compl. ¥ 2,640
29 FZ0.04331 V11 Y77 b—=%%+)n=7°b—} (180) Rear brake caliper plate V11 @180 ¥ 8,800
30 FAN.01462 7Y —AA =% = HYBRID 21x18 Caliper spacer hybrid 8,5x21x18 ¥ 770
31 AFS.04205 V11 J77'b—%n'yh 14.5mm Orange D180 Rear brake pad V11 14,5 mm orange ¥ 14,960
32 AFS.01745 V05/V09 Y77 L—#n"yb Iron/Red Rear brake pad V05-09-11 red ¥ 14,960
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CRG PARTS LIST 2025

V11 BRAKE SYSTEM GOLD
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CRG PARTS LIST 2025

V11l BRAKE SYSTEM GOLD

ES COD ITEMS ITEMS PRICE (i)
1 FMG.05666 70k k=17 KZ DA0x80 R2 Front hub KZ 40x80 R2.0 alu. gold compl. ¥ 26,400
2 AFS.0024601  YPY¥7hN9'%— 2P 34x7.4 Rear axle keyway 2 pins ¥ 2,420
3 FMN.01893 V05 F7'L-%7'429n7" D25 KZ Comp Alu. front brake disc hub V05 KZ 25 comp! ¥ 26,400
4 SBN.00372 UP/VO5F 7'b=%71AHE™Y Front brake disc VO5 bush ¥ 1,870
5 AFN.00230 UP/V04/VO5F R—4-T79%%— Rear brake disc elastic washer ¥ 330
6 AFN.00231 UP/V04/V05/V09 B—4—-EY»4°/D8 Circlip D8 brake disc ¥ 110
7 AFS.00232 UP/V04/V05/V09 A—4-A+97°t’y D10 Elastic pin @10 brake disc ¥ 330
8 FKO0.00372 Front brake disc VO5 bush compl. ¥ 2,640
9 FL1.0422503 V11 78007 L—%7'1R% (154) Brake disc front V11 154 std ¥ 34,650
10 AFN.00286 Nut M 8 metalblock
11 AFN.00047 Undulated washer 8
12 AFN.00827 M 8x30 socket head screw
13 FMG.4961S V09/V11 7aYk7°b—%%%Y'— COMP/L GOL Front brake caliper V09/11 black G left bla ¥ 55,000
14 FMG.4961D V09/V11 7Yk 7’ L—%%+Yn"— COMP/R GOL Front brake caliper V09/11 black G right bl ¥ 55,000
15 AFS.00336 7'L—-%#—-A KZ/F 570-360-570 Front brake hose tris V05/V07 eye ¥ 17,600
16 AFN.03912 7'V=%F—-ANVUF D6 Brake tube clip D6 ¥ 440
17 AFN.00360 Y-tV Tyh M5/Low Nut M 5 low self-locking ¥ 55
18 AFN.00361 Washer 5,5-15x1,5
19 AFN.00359 M 5x12 convex head screw
20 FKO0.06422 Safety cable assy KZ for forg. pedal
21 FKO0.06448 Brake rod assy cm.42 for forg. pedal
22 FMG.00329 V05 YA8VYY4 = KZ Comp WA334%°— GO Double master cylinder V04 with equal. gc ¥ 89,100
23 AFS.00240 7'b—%H—2 720mm Brake tube V09/V10 rear eyel. 720mm ¥ 7,480
24 FAG.05004 V11 )77 b—%%vYN—4F—F GOLD (192) Rear Brake Caliper Plate V11 Gold (192) ¥ 13,750
25 FMG.04962 V09/V11 7°'b-%%%Yn"— COMP GOLD Rear brake caliper V09/10/11 black G gold ¥ 78,100
26 FMG.06224 UF7'L—%$T1¢29n7" D50 R-LINE R2 Rear disc hub alu. 50 R2.1 gold complete ¥ 24,200
27 AFN.00234 VO5/V06 7'b—%7'1A0+yF M6 Nut M 6 metalblock ¥ 110
28 AFN.06156 Washer 6,5-10x1 inox
29 AFN.00183 M 6x20 socket head screw
30 SAN.01592 VO5/V09 YT 7' L—%T'1R9770Y" Rear brake disc flange V09/10 ¥ 7,700
31 SBN.01660 VO5/V09 Y77 L—%F 4RIty Rear brake disc V09/10 bushing ¥ 1,980
32 AFN.01677 VO05/V09 A—4-79Y%— Rear brake disc elastic washer V09/10 ¥ 330
33 FK0.01660 VO05/V09 Y77 V%7 4RIty Comp(lpcs) Rear brake disc V09 bush comp. ¥ 2,750
34 FL1.0422403 V11 )77 V%7 1RJ (192) Rear brake disc V11 @192 STD ¥ 40,700
AFS.01727 V05 J77°'L—=%7'1A% Iron (195) Rear brake disc V09 195 ¥ 40,700
35 AFS.01745 VO5/V09 )77 L—%n"yF Iron/Red Rear brake pad V05-09-11 red ¥ 14,960
36 AFS.02997 Mini/UP/VOSF 7'b=%n"9} Iron Front brake pad V09/V11 red ¥ 13,310
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MINI BRAKE SYSTEM GOLD

ES COD
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CRG.02919
FK0.00808
FK0.00704
FMG.00192
AFS.05181
FAN.01462
SAG.04885
AFN.00286
AFN.00047
FBN.00252
AFN.00307
FMG.03259
AFS.02997
FMG.00748
AFN.00234
AFN.06156
AFN.00233
SBN.01524
SBN.00314
AFN.00230
AFN.00231
AFS.00232
FK0.00314
SL1.01833

CRG PARTS LIST 2025
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ITEMS

V09/V10 YR4-)s4% = Comp GOLD
7' V—%1h—2 635mm
UPEeYn'—AA—%— HYBRID 21x18

44myh AA—4— 8.5x16x5

V10/Mini 7’b—%%%)n°— Comp GOLD
Mini/UP/VO5F 7°b—%n"9} Iron

VO05/V06 7°b—-%7"1A9+yk M6

NewAge 7'V—%T1A977v¥" 4mm
NewAge/VO4F 7'b—%T 1R9E°Y
UP/VO04/VO5F 0—4-7y%v—
UP/VO04/V05/V09 A—4—-EY»4°'/D8
UP/V04/V05/V09 A—4-A+97°t"y D10

ITEMS

Mini NewAge Brake System Comp.Gold
Safety Cable Cm.33 Compl.

Draw Pin cm.33 Compl.

Rear master cylinder V09/V10 comp.oro
Eyelet brake tube mm.635 red mini
Caliper spacer hybrid 8,5x21x18

Mini brake caliper plate 2019 alu gold
Nut M 8 metalblock

Undulated Washer 8

Spacer 8,5-14x 5 Track Rod

M 8x 30 Hexagonal Head Screw

Front Brake Caliper D24 mini Comp gold
Front brake pad V09/V11 red

Rear brake disco hub mini alu.30 compl. Gold

Nut M 6 metalblock

Washer 6,5-10x1 inox

M6x20 hexagonal head scew
Brake Disc Flange NewAge BI.
NA Brake Disc Bush Black
Rear brake disc elastic washer
Circlip D8 brake disc

Elastic pin @10 brake disc

NewAge/VO4F 7’Lb—%74A9E"y Comp(lpcs NewAge V04 brake disc bush complete

Mini 7’b—%7'42% 2015- D180

AERmO - R FEKERTHHENHYET
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Mini 2015 Brake Disc D180

PRICE (F{iA)

KK K K

¥
¥

¥

KK K KKK K

38,500
7,480
770
8,800

440

70,400
13,310

110

7,700
1,540
330
110
330
2,310
31,900



CRG PARTS LIST 2025

MINI CADET BRAKE SYSTEM GOLD

13 14 15 16 17

0350
ES COD ITEMS ITEMS PRICE (F#)
1 FKO0.00808 Safety Cable Cm.33 Compl.
2 FKO0.00704 Draw Pin cm.33 Compl.
3 FMG.00192 V09/V10 YA4-YY4%'— Comp GOLD Rear master cylinder VO9/V10 comp.oro ¥ 38,500
4 AFS.05181 7'V—%h—2 635mm Eyelet brake tube mm.635 red mini ¥ 7,480
5 FAN.01462 7Y —AA =% = HYBRID 21x18 Caliper spacer hybrid 8,5x21x18 ¥ 770
6 FC0.03294 Mini J73%Yn"—7°L—b 2015- Brake Caliper Plate mini 2015 ¥ 8,030
7 AFN.00286 Nut M 8 metalblock
8 AFN.00047 Undulated Washer 8
9 FBN.00252 440y AN’ —H— 8.5x16x5 Spacer 8,5-14x 5 Track Rod ¥ 440
10 AFN.00307 M 8x 30 Hexagonal Head Screw
11 FMG.00366 HEROS 7'b—%%%n"— Comp GOLD Brake Caliper mini cadet gold ¥ 50,600
12 FMO0.04490 HEROS 7°b—%7'1291n7" UP 30 Rear Brake Disc Hub UP 30 comp alu ¥ 15,400
13 SBN.00372 UP/VO5F 7'b—%F (A9 Front brake disc V05 bush ¥ 1,870
14 AFN.00230 UP/V04/VO5F R—4-T7v%%— Rear brake disc elastic washer ¥ 330
15 AFN.00231 UP/V04/V05/V09 0—4-EYv%'/D8 Circlip D8 brake disc ¥ 110
16 AFS.00232 UP/V04/V05/V09 A—4-A+97°t"y D10 Elastic pin @10 brake disc ¥ 330
17 AFN.04517 V11 7°b—-%F7 (A9 VIyve— D14 Iron washer 14 - 20x0.2 ¥ 110
18 SL1.00373 V11 Y77 b—%71A% (180) Rear brake disc UP V11 @180 ¥ 31,900
19 FMG.00366Ross HEROS 7'b—%4%+)n"— Comp GOLD Brake caliper mini cadet brake red pad go ¥ 50,600
20 AFS.02997 Mini/UP/VOSF 7'L—%n"9}h Iron Front brake pad V09/V11 red ¥ 13,310
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CRG PARTS LIST 2025

2.0 MINI BRAKE SYSTEM COMPLETE

ES COD ITEMS ITEMS PRICE (Fi)
1 FKO0.00808 Safety Cable Cm.33 Compl.

2 FKO0.00704 Draw Pin cm.33 Compl.

3 FMG.00192 V09/V10 YA4—YY»4%'— Comp GOLD Rear master cylinder VO9/V10 comp.oro ¥ 38,500
4  AFS.05181 7'b—%#-2 635mm Eyelet brake tube mm.635 red mini ¥ 7,480
5 SAG.05076 MINI(BM) )77 b—%%%Un—##"~b Gold Brake caliper support mini @165 gold ¥ 8,800
6 AFN.00286 Nut M 8 metalblock

7 AFN.00047 Undulated Washer 8

8 AFN.00349 M 8x 35 hexagonal head screw

9 FMG.00366 HEROS 7'b—%%¥)n"— Comp GOLD Brake Caliper mini cadet gold ¥ 50,600
10 FMG.05078 MINI Y77 L—%F 12917" 2020- 30 Rear brake disc hub al 30 mini 2020 comp ¥ 16,500
11 SZ0.05077 MINI 7’V—%T1RJEY ®17 Rear brake disc bush 2020 @17 ¥ 1,595
12 AFN.05075 MINI 91=7'0-4—-7y%%— ®17 24x0.3 Undulated washer 17-24x0.3 ¥ 330
13 AFN.05194 MINI 7°b—%F"4A% bk M6x30 Low Socket head screw 6x30 low ¥ 110
14 AFN.06156 Washer 6,5-10x1 inox

15 AFN.00234 VO05/V06 7°V—-%T7'129+9h M6 Nut M 6 metalblock ¥ 110
16 FKO0.05077 MINI 7°b—%7'1RJE°Y ®17 COMP(1pcs)  Rear brake disc bush @17 compl ¥ 2,200
17 SL1.05074 MINI 7’V—%7'1R% D165x12 Rear brake disc mini @165x12 autovent ¥ 31,900
18 FMG.00366Ross HEROS 7'b—%4%+)n"— Comp GOLD Brake caliper mini cadet brake red pad go ¥ 50,600
19 AFS.02997 Mini/UP/VOSF 7'L—%n"9}h Iron Front brake pad V09/V11 red ¥ 13,310
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CRG PARTS LIST 2025

REAR BRAKE CALIPER V05/V09/V11 GOLD
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ES COD ITEMS
A FMG.04962 V09/V11 7°b—-%%+%Y'— COMP GOLD
B FMN.04962

C CRG.03022

1 Sz0.00184 UP/V04/V05/V09 7°—4"=#" Lk M10

2 AFN.02264

3 AFN.00360 FvUN-EVFyb M5/Low

4  SAG.1800D

5 AFN.00186 hyW—79Y4— 10.5x14x2

6 SBN.00369 UP/V04/V05/V09 $+)in'—%+97° M10

7 AFS.03022 VO9/V11 ¥%Yn'—t ARY—Ib 30

8 AFN.00182 UP/VO04/V05/V09 ¥+ =T 4—F-)vy
9 AFS.03023 VO9/V11 YN —E'AbVE AN —FY—Ib 30
10 SD1.01801 VO9/V11 Y74+ —E &by 30

11 SAG.1800S

12 S70.00185 UP/V04/VO5/V09 7' b—%K—A749T497"
13 AFN.00159

14 AFN.01679 VO5/V09 7°L—%n"9F & Wb M5x80

15 AFS.01682 VO05/V08/V09 7' b—¥t—774—-Lt"Y

16 AFS.04916 VO05/V09/V11 JP7'b—%n"y} Black

17 AFS.01745 V05/V09 Y77 b—%n"y} Iron/Red

AERmO - R FEKERTHHENHYET
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ITEMS

Rear brake caliper V09/10/11 black G gold

Rear brake caliper V09/10/11 black
Revision kit rear brake caliper V09
Bleeder M10

Washer 5,3-10x1

Nut M 5 low self-locking

Half Rear Brake Calip. V09/V10 30 Gold
Copper Washer 10,5-14x2

Caliper cap M10 V09/V10

Rear Brake Caliper Seal V09/v11 30
OR Caliper UP/V04/V05/V09

Dust Guard Seal V09 30

Rear Brake Caliper Piston V09 30

Half Rear Brake Calip. V09/V10 30 Gold
Fitting M10 V09/V10

M 8 x 45 Socket Head Screw

M 5x 80 Socket Head Screw

Rear Safety Pin

Rear brake pad V05/09/11 black

Rear brake pad V05-09-11 red

PRICE (F{iA)

¥

® K K K K K K w

K K K K

78,100

660

55

110
330
1,210
220
1,100
3,630

770

220
660
14,960
14,960



CRG PARTS LIST 2025

FRONT BRAKE CALIPER V05/V09 KZ

|‘ _’_‘1
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ES COD ITEMS ITEMS PRICE (F{3)
A FMG.4961S V09/V11 7avk7°b—%%%Y)1'— COMP/L GOL Front brake caliper V09/11 black G left bla ¥ 55,000
B FMG.4961D VO9/V11 7AY+7° b—%%+¥YN"— COMP/R GOL Front brake caliper V09/11 black G right bl ¥ 55,000
C FMM.4961S Front brake caliper V09/V11 black |h black
D FMM.4961D Front brake caliper V09/V11 black rh black
E CRG.03260 Revision kit front brake caliper UP/V05/09/11
1 FMO0.00308 7)-8"=749T4¥9" Comp Bleeder Fitting Complete ¥ 1,540
2 SZ0.00309 7Y=4=749740%9° ONLY Bleeder M6 UP/V04/V05 ¥ 660
3 $70.00308 ALNAVNTLYT4YY ONLY Bleeder fitting ¥ 880
4  AFN.00186 hy’=79Y4— 10.5x14x2 Copper Washer 10,5-14x2 ¥ 110
5 SAG.0365D UP/VO5F n—7%%YN'—f'T(—/R W/Ear G Half Caliper UP/V05 Front Rh Gold ¥ 17,600
6 AFN.00360 Y-tV Fyh M5/Low Nut M 5 low self-locking ¥ 55
7 AFN.03814 UP/V04/V05/V09 £4Yn—&'T4—4-Y»9"  O-ring caliper VO9/V10 ¥ 220
8 AFS.00179 UP/VO4/VO5F/VOSF ¥+ n—t° AbvY—Jk 25.9 Piston Seal UP/V04/V05 Front 25.9 ¥ 1,210
9 SD1.00370 UP/V04/VO5F/VOSF £¢—E Aby 25.9 V05/V08 Front Brake Caliper Piston 25.9 ¥ 3,630
10 SAG.0365S UP/VO5F n—2%+)°—&'7°¢—/L W/Ear G Half Caliper UP/VO5 Front Lf Gold ¥ 17,600
11 Sz0.00184 UP/V04/V05/V09 7Y—=4"—' bk M10 Bleeder M10 ¥ 660
12 AFN.00368 M 6x 40 Socket Head Screw
13 SL1.00367 7'b—=3n 9N E b 5x55 M 5x55 Holed Socket Screw ¥ 275
14 AFS.00187 UP/VO4/VO5F 7' b—%t-774—L"Y Safety Pin UP/V04/V05 Front ¥ 660
15 AFS.04915 V09/V11 7AVR7'b—%1"9M Black Front brake pad V05/09/11 black ¥ 13,310
16 AFS.02997 Mini/UP/VOSF 7'b=%n"y} Iron Front brake pad V09/V11 red ¥ 13,310
17 AFS.05734 Front brake pad Super Soft black ¥ 14,410
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REAR BRAKE CALIPER V08
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ES COD ITEMS ITEMS PRICE (%)
A FMO0.02004 V08 77 L—%*%n’~ Comp Rear Brake Caliper V08 Comp. ¥ 74,800
B CRG.02004 Kit VO8 Rear Brake Caliper Rev.

1 AFN.00159 M 8 x 45 Socket Head Screw

2 AFN.00107 M8x25 hexagonal head screw

3 SAN.2004S V08 N=7%%YIN'—ik'T'4— L/Black Half rear caliper V08 left with fittings ¥ 22,000
4 AFN.00409 Brake Caliper Fitting L

5 AFN.00359 M 5x12 convex head screw

6 AFN.00402 774N =79¥%— 5x9x1 Copper Washer 5-10x1,5 ¥ 55
7 AFN.00047 Undulated Washer 8

8 AFN.00286 Nut M 8 metalblock

9 AFS.01051 VO5/V08 ¥4 —t°AbyY—Ib 31.9 V05/V08 Rear Brake Caliper Seal ¥ 1,210
10 AFS.01681 VO05/V08 ¥+t Abv4 AM Y=k 31.9 Dust Guard Seal V05/V08 31.9 ¥ 1,100
11 SD1.02006 V08 Y7F¥Yn—t"AbY V08 Rear Brake Caliper Piston ¥ 3,630
12 SAN.2004D V08 N=7%+YN'—ik"7'1— R/Black Half rear caliper V08 no fittings ¥ 22,000
13 SBN.02014 VO9/VO8 7’ L—n 9N Y4—VAT YY" Brake Pad Spring V08 Rear ¥ 880
14 SBN.00413 VO9/V08 Y77 b—%N 9+ ) a—vik hh5— Rear Brake Pad Spacer V08/V99 ¥ 275
15 AFN.00105 NyFYa=v WhI9e— 6.5x12x1.5 Washer 6,5-12x1,5 ¥ 55
16 AFN.00137 NYNY4-VK b M6x35 M 6 x 35 Socket Head Screw ¥ 110
17 AFS.01682 V05/V08/V09 7' V—%t—771-t" Rear Safety Pin ¥ 660
18 AFS.02000 V08 Y77 b—%nyh V08 Rear Brake Pad ¥ 13,310
19 SBN.01931 V08 7’ L—¥nyh YA Brake Pad Spacer V08 Rear ¥ 660
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BRAKE CALIPER D24 GOLD
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ES COD ITEMS ITEMS PRICE (Fi)
A FMG.03259 V10/Mini 7°'b—%%+)n"— Comp GOLD Front Brake Caliper D24 mini Comp gold ¥ 70,400
B FMO0.03259 V10/Mini 72’b=%%¥Yn’— Comp Front brake caliper @24 mini black comple ¥ 70,400
C CRG.03259 Revision kit mini brake caliper

1 AFS.00187 UP/VO4/VO5F 7' b—%t-774—L"Y Safety Pin UP/V04/V05 Front ¥ 660
2 AFN.02153 M 8x 35 Socket Head Screw

3 AFS.00181 VO04/V06 7°b-¥n'9}7'AydE"Y U Brake Pad Block Pin V06 ¥ 990
4 SBN.00369 UP/V04/V05/V09 $+)"—%4y7° M10 Caliper cap M10 V09/V10 ¥ 330
5 AFN.00186 By =7yYe— 10.5x14x2 Copper Washer 10,5-14x2 ¥ 110
6 SAG.03258 Half brake caliper BK-10 24 right-left gold

7 Sz0.00184 UP/V04/V05/V09 7°—4"—k" )bk M10 Bleeder M10 ¥ 660
8 AFS.03166 V10 ¥+ -t AbvY—Ib 24 Front Piston Seal V10 24 Front ¥ 1,210
9 SD1.03260 V10 $4YN—E' Ay 24 Brake Piston V10 24 Front ¥ 3,630
10 AFN.03814 UP/V04/VO5/V09 #+)N'=iK'T4—4-1J»5"  O-ring caliper VO9/V10 ¥ 220
11 SAG.03259 Half brake caliper V10 24 rear rh/If

12 S70.00185 UP/V04/V05/V09 7' b—4%H—A749T40Y Fitting M10 V0O9/V10 ¥ 770
13 AFS.00306 V04/V06/V10 707 b=%n"yb STD Front Brake Pad V04/V06 STD ¥ 12,210
14 AFS.02997 Mini/UP/VOSF 7'L—%n"9}h Iron Front brake pad V09/V11 red ¥ 13,310
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ABA MASTER CYLINDER V13

ES COD ITEMS ITEMS PRICE (F#id)
A FMO0.05362 ABA YA4—YYv4'—- Comp ABA master cylinder complete ¥ 71,500
B FMO0.05961 ABA T24-YYv%' = KZ Comp W ABA master cylinder complete KZ ¥ 154,000
1 SAN.05362 ABA TR4=u8 =T 14— Master cylinder body ABA ¥ 40,700
2 AFN.0049D Fyb M8 Nut M8 ¥ 55
3 AFS.5702D Eng-n Uniball right steering without nut ¥ 1,650
4 AFS.00194 UP/V04/VO5 YR3-Y)u8'—E"AbuYy—I 22 Master cylinder rubber V09/10 ¥ 605
5 SDN.05784 ABA TR4-YU08—-E ALY Brake pump piston ABA ¥ 4,950
6 A98.1610000  ABA YA4-YU4'—t AbUTy¥r— D12x18x0.E Spring shim ABA master cyl. ¥ 330
7 SL1.05783 ABA TA4-YYv8' =44y Tie rod Brake master cylinder ABA ¥ 6,050
8 SZ0.05740 ABA TR9-V)U% =274 2mm Spring brake master cylinder ABA 2mm ¥ 2,530
9 AFN.06057 ABA YR5=NU8"-A7 X497 )0’ ABA master cyl. lower cap O-ring ¥ 990
10 SL1.0536305  ABA VA4—=YYu4'—=70vb%4vy7 Master cylinder front cap ¥ 10,670
11 AFN.05994 ABA FR4=YUVE =Ty —%xu 7 =)0y ABA master cyl. upper cap O-ring ¥ 990
12 AFN.05872 ABA TR4-YU4 =490 )0y ABA master cylinder quad ring ¥ 2,200
13 AFS.05892 ABA F1Iy—Nb ABA oil seal u-cap ¥ 1,100
14 AFN.05879 ABA 4yF—A~N—H— D17 Internal Seeger JV @17 ¥ 1,100
15 AFS.06063 ABA §'7° VT H5avd AN ABA dust seal double action ¥ 1,650
16 Sz0.05810 ABA #=774t"Y Four leaf clover safety pin ¥ 2,420
17 SCO0.05805 ABA t—77475 74— M8/M6 Safety adapter M8-M6 ¥ 6,050
18 AFN.05778 ABA IHANYYAVAUIE AN =1 ABA expansion tank oil seal ¥ 550
19 SDN.05779 ABA THANYYaVEVIE AbY Expansion tank piston ¥ 2,310
20 S$Z70.05800 ABA 1YAVEY4-R7) Y Compensator spring ¥ 2,200
21 AFN.05837 ABA IH9ANVYIVEVITY v RE—F-)0Y° ABA compensator screw O-ring ¥ 110
22 SL1.05780 ABA IHANVYIVAVITY % AH— Expansion tank adjuster ¥ 5,280
23 SL1.05781 ABA IHANVYavxyy7 Compensator cap ¥ 8,140
24 AFN.02148 $497°A9Ya— M4x10 M4x10 socket head screw ¥ 132
25 SAN.00212 UP/V04/V05 IA3—405hn' - Brake master cylinder cover V09/10 black ¥ 2,090
26 AFS.00204 UP/VO4/VO5 IA4—44 h* Alrybvy7” Diaphram pump cap ¥ 935
27 AFS.00205 UP/VO04/V05 RA4—428 B'Rfryb V09/10 master cylinder gasket ¥ 1,100
28 FMO0.05363 ABA YA4=UV %497 V=N KIT Master cylinder cap ¥ 17,600
29 FMO0.05784 ABA YA4-YYV8'—-E°AbUY—I KIT Master cylinder piston ¥ 5,500
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MASTER CYLINDER V05/V09/V10/V11
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ES COD ITEMS ITEMS PRICE (i)
A FMG.00192 V09/V10 ?A4-YYY4%'— Comp GOLD Rear master cylinder V09/10 gold compl. k ¥ 38,500
B FMG.00329 V05 YA4YY4 — KZ Comp WA334%'— GO Double master cylinder UP/V04 + equal. K ¥ 89,100
C FMO0.00192 Rear master cylinder V09/10 compl. KZ FS4 mini
D FMO0.00329 Double master cylinder UP/V04 + equal. KZ
E CRG.00192 Sub. Kit Master Cylinder Comp.
1 AFS.00199 VO5/V09 YRI=)U8' =4 ZbAn'~ Dust Cover for Brake Pump ¥ 1,760
2 SBN.00200 VO05/V08 YA4—-Yv4" =" 16mm Master Cylinder Pin 16mm ¥ 330
SBN.00214 VO5/V08 RA9—Yv4'—t"»/17.5mm Divider Pin 17,5mm ¥ 330
3 AFN.00201 PRI=YU4 = A7Y9hE"Y Master Cylinder Split Pin ¥ 110
4 S70.05147 YARI=) V8 =bn' = SP.6 V2 Rear master cylinder lever SP.6 ¥ 4,290
5 AFS.0497404  YA4-Y)U4=7"yYamy} SP.6 Toe Brakes Pump ¥ 1,760
AFS.04975 T3+ 47 Double fork sp. 5/6 ¥ 2,530
6 AFS.00194 UP/VO4/VO5 IA4—YYU4"—E°AUY—Ib 22 Master cylinder rubber V09/10 ¥ 605
7 SAN.00210 UP/V04/V05 TA4—YYv4'—E" Ay Master Cyl.Piston UP/V04/V05 ¥ 2,310
8 AFN.00195 YAI-E" APV AN == 14%x20%0.5 Master Cylin.Spacer 14-20x0,5 ¥ 220
9 SL1.00208 UP/V04/VO5 IR9—Y)u4'—27)u5 %497°  Master Cyl.Spring Cap UP/V04/V05 ¥ 1,100
10 S70.00193 UP/VO04/V05 IA4—YYY4' =275 Master Cyl.Spring UP/V04/V05 ¥ 880
11 SBN.00202 V05/V08 YA4-Y)U4"—t"» 35.5mm Master Cylinder Pin 35,5mm ¥ 330
12 AFN.00106 Nut M6 low self-locking
13 AFN.00105 NYNYE=VE WhI9Ye— 6.5x12x1.5 Washer 6,5-12x1,5 ¥ 55
14 AFS.00205 UP/VO4/VO5 IA4—44 h*Alryb V09/10 master cylinder gasket ¥ 1,100
15 AFS.00204 UP/V04/V05 RA9-4249 " Alrybx4y7° Diaphram pump cap ¥ 935
16 SAN.00212 UP/V04/VO5 3R3—4v9hn"— Brake master cylinder cover V09/10 black ¥ 2,090
17 AFN.02148 $497°A9Y2— M4x10 M4x10 socket head screw ¥ 132
18 SAG.00192 VO9/V10 IA4-Y) 4" —k"F 14— GOLD Master Cylinder V09/V10 Body Gold ¥ 26,950
19 AFN.00186 hyw=9Y4— 10.5x14x2 Copper Washer 10,5-14x2 ¥ 110
20 S$70.00185 UP/V04/V05/V09 7' b—%K—27197499" Fitting M10 V09/V10 ¥ 770
21 AFN.00368 M 6x 40 Socket Head Screw
22 AFS.00981 AFy7’t’y D8 Elastic Pin D8 ¥ 330
23 AFN.02262 UP/VO04/V05 TA4—t APV A MV =i Vb M 4x 6 Convex Head Screw ¥ 132
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BRAKE EQUALIZER

ES COD ITEMS ITEMS PRICE (%)
A FM0.05027 #Yvav7 b—%4354%— KZ Comp Brake equalizer KZ assy with positioner ¥ 14,850
B FMO0.00330 Brake equalizer KZ complete
1 AFS.00216 7'V—%74-9 STD Simple Fork Standard ¥ 1,210
2 AFN.00105 NyNY4=vE WhIyYe— 6.5x12x1.5 Washer 6,5-12x1,5 ¥ 55
3 AFN.00106 Nut M6 low self-locking

4A SZ70.05027 PRI=NUE =KV YavT Y 2 AN - KZ Master cylinder KZ equal. with positions ¥ 3,080
4B SBN.00334 VRI=NUE =TV AT V—b KZ Master cylinder KZ equal. ¥ 1,540
5 SBN.00214 V05/V08 IA4—) 4" —E"Y/17.5mm Divider Pin 17,5mm ¥ 330
6 AFN.00201 R4 = AT U9y Master Cylinder Split Pin ¥ 110
7 SBN.00335 IRV =TV R AN Y KZ Master Cylinder Div.KZ Reg.Pivot ¥ 1,540
8 AFS.04975 VX749 47N Double fork sp. 5/6 ¥ 2,530
9 AFN.00331 Undulated Washer 6

10 AFN.05030 M 6x60 socket head screw

11A SAG.05028 K'Y av7b—-243349 =TV 2 AN T Divider register pommel with positions ¥ 2,310

11B SAN.00333 Divider register pommel black
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BRAKE RODS

ES COD

FK0.00918
FK0.00223
FK0.00809
FK0.05267
SBN.01566
SBN.00565
SBN.00566
SBN.01518
SBN.00933
SBN.00704
SBN.00744
SBN.03936
SBN.00931
SBN.00223
SBN.00888
SBN.00918
SBN.00932
SBN.00801
SBN.00802
SBN.01358
SBN.00804
AFS.00805
AFS.00807
AFS.00808
AFS.00745
AFS.00227
AFS.00809
AFS.05267
AFS.06192
AFS.00810
AFS.00811
AFS.00812
AFS.00216
AFS.01190
AFS.00224
AFN.00093
AFN.00234
AFN.02861
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7°L-%ayk Black 240mm
7°L-%ayk Black 270mm
7°L-%ayk Black 280mm
7°L-%ayk Black 300mm
7°L-%ayk Black 320mm
7°L-%ayk Black 330mm
7°L-%ayk Black 380mm
7°L—-%ayk Black 390mm
7°L-%ayk Black 400mm
7°L—-%ayk Black 420mm
7’L-%ayk Black 430mm
7°L—-%ayk Black 450mm
7’L-%ayk Black 460mm
7°L—-%ayk Black 480mm
7°L-%ayk Black 490mm
7°L—-%ayk Black 520mm
7’L-%ayk Black 550mm
€-774=5=7"Ib 250mm
£=774-5=7"Ih 290mm
£-774-5-7")b 330mm
t=774=f-7") 3900mm
€-774—5=7"Ib 415mm
t=774=h-7") 440mm
€-774—5=7"Ib 460mm
t=774=h-7") 480mm
€-774—5—7"Ib 485mm
t=774=h-7") 520mm
€-774—5—7"Ib 540mm
7°V-%74-9 STD
7'b—%71+—% Short

7'V-%724-9 E'v9y7° STD

7'b-*yk+yb M6

V05/V06 7°V-%7'1A9+9+ M6
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ITEMS

Draw Pin cm.45 KF Complete

Brake rod assy cm.42 KZ

Safety Cable cm.44 KF Complete

Safety cable assy cm.46 KZ

Draw Pin cm.24 Black
Draw Pin cm.27 Black
Draw Pin cm.28 Black
Draw Pin cm.30 Black
Draw Pin cm.32 Black
Draw Pin cm.33 Black
Draw Pin cm.38 Black
Draw Pin cm.39 Black
Draw Pin cm.40 Black
Draw Pin cm.42 Black
Draw Pin cm.43 Black
Draw Pin cm.45 Black
Draw Pin cm.46 Black
Draw Pin cm.48 Black
Draw Pin cm.49 Black
Draw Pin cm.52 Black
Draw Pin cm.55 Black
Safety Cable Cm.25
Safety Cable Cm.29
Safety Cable Cm.33
Safety Cable Cm.39
Safety Cable Cm.41,5
Safety Cable Cm.44
Safety cable cm.46 KZ
Safety cable cm.48
Safety Cable Cm.48,5
Safety Cable Cm.52
Safety Cable Cm.54
Simple Fork Standard
Short Fork Simple
Clift Std

Nut M 6

Nut M 6 metalblock

M6x18 convex head screw

PRICE (F{iA)

5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
5,280
1,870
1,870
1,870
1,870
1,870
1,870
1,870
1,870
1,870
1,870
1,870
1,210
1,210
550
55
110
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